

#### RAJASTHAN MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.

D- Block, SwasthyaBhawan, TilakMarg, C-Scheme JAIPUR (Raj)

Ph. No. 0141-2223887, Fax No. 0141-2228065

CIN: U24232RJ2011SGC035067 E-Mail -edepmrmsc-ri@nic.in

No. F-8( ) RMSC/EPM/M-1/NIB-810/2023-24/

#### CLARIFICATION/CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM

Subject: Amendment in technical specification and bid schedule of bid document of item (1) Humidifier (2) Oxygen Blender, under No. F-8() RMSC/EPM/M-1/NIB-810/2023-24/599 date: 06.10.2023

# A. Revised Technical Specification of Humidifier-

- Should be Servo Controlled 1)
- 2) Display of Airway Temperature.
- 3) Should have heater wire adapter, Airway Temperature probe.
- 4) Have temperature settings for invasive and non invasive mode.
- 5) Device should have Audio/visual alarms.
- 6) Humidifier should be European CE (By Notified Body)/ USFDA approved (Valid certificate should be submitted in technical bid).
- 7) Temperature probes (both) should be from same manufacturer or European CE (By Notified Body)/ USFDA approved (Valid certificate should be submitted in technical bid).

# B. Revised Technical Specification of Oxygen Blender:

Blender should provide precise mixing of air and oxygen with adjustable knob for FiO<sub>2</sub> from 21 to 100%.

- Outlets Outlet 0-15 lpm (supply pressure at 50 PSI) 1)
- Additional Outlet 0-3 lpm or 0-3.5lpm (supply pressure at 50 PSI) 2)
- Operating temperature range 15 to 25 degree Celsius 3)
- FiO<sub>2</sub> accuracy: 2~3% of full scale 4)
- The Oxygen Blender should be European CE (By Notified Body)/US FDA approved 5) (Valid certificate should be submitted in technical bid)

### B. Revised Bid Schdeule—

E-bids are invited as per following revised time schedule:-

Existing Dates				Extended Dates			
Last date	Last date	Last date	Date & time	Last date	Last date	Last date	Date & time
& time for	& time of	of	of opening	& time for	& time of	of	of opening
sale of	receipt of	submission	of technical	sale of bid	receipt of	submission	of technical
bid form	bid form	of bid	bid	form	bid form	of bid	bid
		document				document	
		fees				fees	
<u>08.11.2023</u>	08.11.2023	09.11.2023	09.11.2023	16.11.2023	16.11.2023	17.11.2023	17.11.2023
11:00 a.m.	<u>6:00 p.m.</u>	<u>02:00 p.m.</u>	03:00 p.m.	11:00 a.m.	6:00 p.m.	02:00 p.m.	03:00 p.m.



Note:- Please note that all above amendments/corrigendum in technical specifications/bid conditions is the integral part of (Section-VIII) and the bid document. This corrigendum/ addendum should be signed and annexed with bid document. All other terms & conditions remains the same.

Executive Director (EPM)
RMSCL, Jaipur